2. Property, plant and equipment

Alignment of the annual financial statements to the fixed asset register .

The effect of these adjustments on the prior year are as follows:

Adjustments affecting the statement of financial position
Increase in property, plant and equipment 11,997
Decrease in accummulated surplus (11,997)

-

3. VAT receivable

Trade payables were overstated and VAT receivable understated and subsequently restated

The effect of this adjustment on the prior year is as follows:

Adjustments affecting the statement of financial position
Increase in VAT receivable / (VAT payable) 116,618
Decrease in trade payables from exchange transactions (116,618)

-

53

Lejweleputswa District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June, 2015

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2015 2014

Restated*

33. Prior period errors (continued)
Statement of Financial Position as at 2014

Assets

Current Assets

Balance as
previously
reported

Prior period
error

Reclassified -
note  34

Restated
balance

Cash and cash equivalents 18,464,437 - - 18,464,437
Financial assets 30,284,902 - - 30,284,902
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 859,561 - - 859,561
VAT receivable / (VAT payable) (27,227) 116,618 - 89,391

Total current assets 49,581,673 116,618 - 49,698,291

Non-current Assets

Investment property - - - -
Property, plant and equipment 70,947,875 (798,866) - 70,149,009
Intangible assets 1,610,437 - - 1,610,437
Investments in controlled entities 100 - - 100

Total non-current assets 72,558,412 (798,866) - 71,759,546

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Payables from exchange transactions 7,021,293 116,618 - 7,137,911
Other financial liabilities 1,847,014 - - 1,847,014
Long service awards 3,217,000 - - 3,217,000
Provisions 842,307 - - 842,307

Total current liabilities 12,927,614 116,618 - 13,044,232

Non-current Liabilities

Other financial liabilities 13,113,088 - - 13,113,088
Employee benefit obligation 7,588,000 - - 7,588,000

Total non-current liabilities 20,701,088 - - 20,701,088

Net Assets

Accumulated surplus - Opening balance 87,712,417 780,240 - 88,492,657

Total net assets 87,712,417 780,240 - 88,492,657

34. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified (refer to note 33) for the details of the reclassification.  The
reclassification was done on the ABSA call account.  This was disclosed in the past as an investment and should have been
disclosed as cash and cash equivalents.

54

Lejweleputswa District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June, 2015

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2015 2014

Restated*

35. Risk management

Financial risk management

The municipality’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks:  credit risk and liquidity risk and market risk.